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                          Restoration of Kalinjar Fort


†890 SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:


  Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE
FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE.


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) whether the Government has allocated funds for development and maintenance of Kalinjar Fort in Banda district of Uttar Pradesh;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the development work of the fort has not yet been started;


(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the said work is likely to be started along with the time limit set for the completion of the work?

(a)
&

(b)

Yes Madam. Adequate funds are allocated for conservation of Kalinjar Fort. The allocation for the current financial year is Rs. 53,50,000/-


(c)
to
(e)

Conservation work of protected monuments including Kalinjar Fort is a continuous process where essential repair and maintenance work is attended regularly as per the requirements of the site and availability of resources.

